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TABLE R301.2(1) CLIMATIC AND GECGRAPHIC DESIEN CRITERIA - CLIMATE ZONE 4a
AIND DESIEN SUBUECT TO DAMAGE
GROUND [SPEED | TOPOGRAPHIC |SPECIAL [WIND SEISMIC
SNOW  |(MPH)  |EFFECTS WIND  ~ [BORN DESION INEATHERING| FROST LINE | TERMITE | WINTER ICE FLOOD IR MEAN
LoAp REGION [DEBRIS CATESORY DEPTH DESIGN BARRIER | HAZARDS |FREEZING | ANNUAL
ZONE TEMP REQUIRED INDEX TEMP
| MILE FROM
LMLE PROM BOE3FT |MopTo
20 150 No NO COAST AND el <ol .
e copsT AR SEVERE BFE HEAVY SEE BELOW| YES NONE 594 510 F

WINTER DESIGN TEMP:

INTERIOR SPACES INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH INDOOR TEMPERATURES OF NOT LESS THAN 68°F AT A POINT 3 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR ON THE DESIGN HEATING DAY
SYSTEM DESIGN SHALL BE BASED ON MAX T2°F HEATING, MINIMUM T5°F COOLING.

AS PER NYSBC 2020 CHAPTER 16 SECTION 1609 AND ASCE 1 2016, WIND EXPOSURE CATEGORY AND SURFACE ROUGHNESS IS B

» DEGREE DAYS (NY LAGUARDIA) 4811, WINTER DESIGN TEMP |57, DRY BULB 29°F, NET BULB T5° F (2020 APC APPENDIX D)

USE G FOR BOTH SOUTH SHORE AND FIRE ISLAND

MANUAL J CRITERIA REQUIRED IN SUBMITTED CALCULATIONS

ELEVATION LAT [ WINTER SUMMER ALTITUDE INDOOR! DESIGN HEATING TEMPERATURE
HEATING | cooLIiNe CORRECTION DESIGN TEMPERATURE DIFFERENCE
FACTOR TEMP cOOLING
108 FT 4N [ 450 F 26° F 1.00 o0 F T F 55° F
COOLING TEMPERATURE WIND VELOCITY [WIND VELOCITY|  COINCIDENT DAILY NINTER SUMMER
DIFFERENCE EATING cooLING WET BULB RANSE HUMIDITY HUMIDITY
I F 15 MPH 15 MPH 20 F MEDIUM (M, 40% 32 R @ 50% RH

BUILDING PLAN REVIEW NOTE

*
*
*

*

ACCURATE

CONFORMS WITH GOVERNING CODES APPLICABLE AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION
CONFORMS WITH REASONABLE STANDARDS OF PRACTICE AND WITH VIEW

TO THE SAFEGUARDING OF LIFE, HEALTH, PROFPERTY AND FPUBLIC WELFARE

1S THE RESFONSIBILITY OF THE LICENSEE

TOWN OF ISLIP BUILDING PLANS EXAMINER SHALL REVIEW THE ENCLOSED
DOCUMENT FOR MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE PLAN SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS OF THE
TOWN OF ISLIP AS SPECIFIED IN THE BUILDING AND/OR THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL
CODE OF NYS. THIS REVIEW DOES NOT GUARANTEE COMPLIANCE WITH THAT CODE.
THE SEAL AND SIGNATURE OF THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL HAS INTERPRETED AS
AN ATTESTATION THAT, TO THE BEST OF THE LICENSEE'S BELIEF AND INFORMATION,
THE WORK IN THE DOCUMENT |S:

ZONING INFORMATION

TOWN OF ISLIFP

SECTION: 437 BLOCK: 02 LOT(S): 107

() 7

ARCHITECTS

-TODD O'CONNELL
(Marchitecr pc
T

TODD O'CONNELL, AIA
1200 Veterans Memorial Highway|
Suite 120

Hauppauge, NY 11788

EAR. CALCULATION

ZONE: 65T SQ. FOOTAGE
LOT AREA 13560 SQFT.
EXIST LOWER FLOOR 490
EXIST IST FLOOR &to
EXIST 2ND FLOOR 5714
PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR 512
PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR 512
FRONT PORTICO N/A 34
TOTAL 2473 SQFT.

MAX FAR. =

13560 SQ.FT. X 25% = 3390 SQFT.

The posted plan is subject to change. Please

note that this site plan may be modified
during the Town Planning Board and/or Town
Board review process. Please contact the
assigned planning department staff member
if you have questions regarding the date and
status of any posted graphics.

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDEE, BELIEF AND
PROFESSIONAL JUDGEMENT, THESE PLANS
AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS ARE IN COMPLIANCE
WITH THE FOLLOWING:

2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
PUBLICATION NOVEMBER 204

2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
CHAPTERS 12-23 FOR MECHANICAL SYSTEMS

2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
CHAPTERS 24 FOR FUEL ¢ GAS SYSTEMS

2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
CHAPTERS 25-33 FOR PLUMBING SYSTEMS

2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
CHAPTERS 34-42 FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

2020 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
AS ADOPTED WITH THE 201& IECC

THE PROJECT COMPLIANCE METHOD CHOSEN IS TOTAL
UA-ALTERNATIVE AND A RESCHECK HAS BEEN SUBMITTED
WITH THESE DRANWINGS.

ZONE: 5T REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED P (631) 650-6666
LOT AREA 10000 SAFT. | 13560 SQFT. | 13560 SQAFT. E‘(gig 2§§i§§§§
LOT WIDTH 100 FT. 153¢ FT. NO CHANGE

FRONT YARD 25 FT. 247 FT. 295 FT.

UNION BOULEVARD todd@tocarchitects.com
FRONT YARD 25 FT. 48. FT. 29.47 FT.

PAT DRIVE

REAR YARD 35 FT. 223 FT. 254l FT.

SIDE YARD (MIN) o FT. 4445 FT. No cHANGE

BUILDING HEIGHT 35 FT. 2| FT. 25492 FT.

FLOOR AREA RATIO 25 % 1068 % 18223 %

CONSULTANTS:

[[[Nrs Lic soztass |

THE

CHECKED BY:
TOC

RIGHTS INCLUDING

AND OTHER
OWNER SHALL BE FERMITTED TO RETAIN COPIES OF THE ARCHITECTS

ARCHITECT'S SERVICES FOR USE SOLELY WITH RESPECT TO THIS PROJECT
AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE FROVIDED, THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE DEEMED
THE AUTHOR OF THESE DOCUMENTS AND SHALL RETAIN ALL COMMON LAW,
DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOGUMENTS FOR THE PROJECT.
THE ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE USED BY THE OWNER OR
OTHERS ON OTHER PROECTS, FOR ADDITIONS TO THIS PROJECT OR FOR
COMPLETION OF THis PROJECT BY OTHERS.

THE DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS PREPARED BY'
THE ARCHITECT FOR THIS PROJECT ARE THE INSTRUMENTS OF THE

|DRAPNB‘(: Jdez

NOTE:

DATE:

REV #:

PROPOSED ADDITION
DEVIVO
71& UNION BLVD.
WEST ISLIP, NY 11795

| DRANING:

[ JoB#: DE-20-20I|
IDATE: 12.19.20
[SCALE: AS NOTED
DRANING NUMBER]



CCarey
Text Box
The posted plan is subject to change.  Please note that this site plan may be modified during the Town Planning Board and/or Town Board review process. Please contact the assigned planning department staff member if you have questions regarding the date and status of any posted graphics.





